THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY



Contract Number	
SAP Number	

Sheriff/Coroner/Public Administrator

Department Contract Representative	John Ades, Captain 909-387-0640	
Telephone Number		
Contractor	Department of California Highway Patrol	
Contractor Representative	Melissa Hall, Contract Analyst	
Telephone Number	(916) 607-7376	
Contract Term	01/01/2018 – 12/31/2021	
Original Contract Amount	\$325,000	
Amendment Amount		
Total Contract Amount	\$325,000	
Cost Center	4430002385	

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:

Agreement with the California Highway Patrol (CHP) for reimbursement costs up to \$325,000 associated with its participation in the San Bernardino County Auto Theft Task Force (SANCATT) for the period of January 1, 2018 through December 31, 2021.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY		
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department
Richard D. Luczak, Deputy County Counsel	<u>•</u>	► John Ades, Captain
Date	Date	Date